Kokomo School Corporation 1500 South Washington Street P. O. Box 2188 Kokomo, IN 46904-2188

## Zara Hooper

Kokomo High School Class of 2019 graduate Zara Hooper plans to attend Indiana University Kokomo in the fall to earn a degree in Elementary Education with a minor in Special Education. Zara, the daughter of Brandon Hooper and Dawn Jarvis, hopes to teach for several years, before earning her administrator's license to become a principal or district administrator. The KHS Karisma Show Choir member combined Advanced Placement courses with International Baccalaureate Diploma Program courses to create a college preparatory schedule that fit her needs. The Lafayette Park International Elementary School mentor completed the Tomorrow's Teachers program – a partnership between IU Kokomo and Kokomo High School - where she was able to learn about teaching methods and philosophies, and gain field experience. The Environmental Club member thanked KHS for its well-rounded program options, adding: "I am proud to be a 2019 Kokomo High School graduate!" The KHS Bowling Team member completed many Advanced Placement courses "because I always wanted to challenge myself!"

Non-Profit U.S. Postage PAID Kokomo, IN Permit No. 21



Kokomo High School is definitely on the move, and celebrating student successes! The KHS College Prep Academy features 25 Advanced Placement (AP) courses (corporation-paid AP exam fees), an authorized International Baccalaureate (IB) program, Project Lead the Way engineering courses, and award-winning Music and Arts programs. These College Prep courses help Kokomo High School students earn prestigious scholarships to outstanding universities. Congrats to all KHS graduates! If you would like to join the KHS academic family, please contact Principal Angela Blessing via email at ablessing@kokomo.k12.in.us

## Postal Customer

Read one KHS success story on this card and many more online.

www.onwazdkokomo.com

Kokomoł

WILDKAT